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with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name)

EMPLOYER . __ Stillwater MeMair Shingle Company, Stillwster, M e

MARRIED? __ Sisgle

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Hone

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: None

NAHES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:____

AGE OF CHILDREN:

em—

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . Jome. . A
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2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . .
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3.  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). ...

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).. D P OB

‘5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..._ .
Nome
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6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
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8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9, IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: The declarsat lived inm & shack ?hhh he built

_himsalf from odd lumber on the shore of Third leke, this presumably being on
Government property. He can probably “cii';i o squatter.
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Nome

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
None
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4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: . ... Toue

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
Nore
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6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN ...
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STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: i

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: .

The declarant states he has left furniture, kitchen utensils, tools, and persemal

offects in his shack et Third lake. The house is unlecked but declarast says

that the boat smn named Gibbons at the lake as promised to look after the plase
and ssrtents for him. List of toels, ete. is attached. RE
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
Nome

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. ...
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LIABILITIES:
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Gur File No. 1738

| ""“”JEHHELL"JEHnggg%ao in Blook Letters)

Y
stration No. 1ggz§ ‘ Male - Female
' i (Cheok)

et e st s W et

st

o - v
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Present Address ___ Thupder Biver. B.C.

Married - lf&glu
- {Cheok) Rame of Wife

Name of Husband
Name of Mother Deceased Name of Father Deceased
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i mumnmwmu to the Custodian on March 19, 1942. He was evacuated -

EAINO stated he occupied a shack which he had built himself on the shore of Third Lake,
Stillwater. Prior to his evacuation he had been emplayed as a lager by Hobert Molair
Company. Om April 9, 1942, we wrote to MoNair Shingle Uompany asking for
information regarding the terms of ococupsncy on the land, which, we had been advised,
belonged to the Company. Nat Selialr replied, in letter of April 14, 1944, as follows:

"This 1s just s shake house he put up while working for us.
He would have been through with the house this year and it
would have been of no further use to him. And he could not
~ell it

o A further letter from Nollalr Suingle Company, dated May 13, 1943, states that the
Mum Bad been broken down by the weight of smow,

EAINO declared furniture, kitchen utensils, tocls and persomal effects in the shack at
Third Leke. fe stated that the house was unlocked but a boatman at the lake named

Gibbons, had promised to look after the place and contents for him. 4 list of the toc
left iy attached to the JP Form.

A letter from the Mclair Shingle “ompany, dated March 19, 1943, states that some
thieves had visited KAINO's Camp and had taken awsy nearly all the dishes and kitchem
- utensils. Also, the lstter of May 13, 1943, states that as the houses had been broken

. ‘down By the weight of snow, the materials in the houses was getting spoliled uud that

tohen utensils and tools would be a total loss.

les owing him on his JP Form, but in letter of March 1, 194
Shingle Compeny owed him $666.00. This claim was referred to

' 3. The Company replied in letter of March 9, 1943, stating

time to time for work performed snd on December 21, 1941,

il settlement of accomnt up to that date. The Company :

had represented that he had comsiderable money coming

into the lake, and om the strength of his :

it in Iw 15, 19‘2, eonrm payment
‘ot s Statement showed a debit balance of
This information was given to KAINO in letter of




This susmary 1s certified to be in f
- acoordance with information on file.
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CLAIM

File No.

DAIE

22nd December, 1942.
CREDITOR

M. EBISUZAKI & CO.

RERIOR

Kantaro KAINO,
Stillwater, B.C.

ORIG ¥

.

Internee No.170.




CLALN

File No. 1738

DATE
December 31.1941. Balance.
ITOR

0. Kondo Company.

AMOUNT OWING

AGENT

P. 8. Ross & Sons,
Roysl Bank Building.

ORIGINAL FILE




Sty

April 16th, 1942

Gonshiro TANIISHI

K. Kaeno F{bbé1143) }iaﬂﬂxéz:;fyo

Stillwater, B. C.




GLAZINM

Pile No.

PR

July 6, 1942.

CREDITO

Kikujiro TANAKA

DEBIOR

Kametarc KAINO
#3 C“p, Lon‘ w,' B.C.




File 738

December 8th, 194<.

The Robert McNair Shingle Co. Limited,
605 Province building, :

198 West Hastinzs S5t.,

Vancouver, B.C.

$70.24 (We nave in our pessession nails,

tools, etc. beionging to this man.
McNair Shingle Co.)

pt
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The Robert McNair Shingle Co., Limited

STILLWATER. B.C.
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LOGGING CAMPFE
AT STILLWATER, B.C.

e .;"
MANUFACTUNERS OF St

BRITISH COLUMBIA RED CEDAR SI#m'GLﬁS -
HAND SPLIT TAPERTIPT SHAKES . :
CEDAR LATH 1

rvicE; BOB Peovim

Relergs

8 ]

00 WENE Menwmisia 8w,

VANCOUVYER. B C,

Mrch«9, 19‘30
DEPT.OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE, File no.1738.
Office of the Custodian,
hznnou Evacuation Section,
506 Royal Bank Bldg., VARGOUYER’ B.C.

Dear Sirs:-- Attention Mr. A.MoAlister,

Claims Department.

AL AGRESMENTS ARE CONTINGENT UPOX STRIKES, ACCIDENTSA, DELAYS OF CANRIESS ARND OTHER DELAYS UNAVOIDABLE DS EETOND OUR CONTROL

Re: Kametara Kaino - Regis.No,10278.

Yours of Mareh 8th reoceived in regard to the above
Japaness, Our debit against this man amounts to $70.24 as per
statemernt enclosed,

#6 made settlement with him from time to time in accord-
ance with the work performed. On December 27,1941 we gave him a
cheqie for $253.86 in full settlement of account up to that date.

On November 24, 1941 we issued a cheque for $425,68, and
at different times we issued cheques covering various periods as
farmek as March 13, 1935, when he started contracting for us,

In March, 1942 Mr. Kaino represented that he had considerable
money coming to him for bolts which he had put into the lake, and
on the strength of these representations we paid $75.00 to the New Fish
darket on April 6, 1942, On account ofweather conditions, it was
impossible for our camp Superintendent, Mr. Nat. MolNair, to check the
work done by Mr. Kaino and his men, until about the middle of April.
On April 16th we received the enclosed letter from My, MoNair. we
have made a copy of this for yow files and request that you return

- the origingl to us as soon as it has served its purpose.

You will not® what Mr. MoNair says about the supply of nails
and oil, and we will, of course, keep wssession of same until our
‘account is settled,

On April 16th we received a Credit Note from Mr. MecNair
covering 10 Cords of polts put into the water, and you will note from
the statement that this has been placed to the credit of Mr.Kalno's
account, Also 9 Cords solts cut and still in the woods, fortwhich
eredit had not been given previously.




irpsprd to ‘the price of $5.00 per Gora ter cuttin;

BAto the lake. It is our prgctice to credit the sscount
~with $1.80 per cord for cutting, as the work was done, and §3. 20
pdr-daxﬂ a8 the bolts were put into the water.

Trusting this matter has been explained to the satisfaction
of all coneerned,

Yours truly,

THE ROBERT MoNAIR SHINGLE CO. LID.

Per {)7,9{254:ihﬂﬂ9k£hzm
Accountant,




SO PY

. THE ROBT. MoNAIR SHINGLE CO. LTD.,

Received April 16, 1942,

The Rodt. MeMair Shingle Oo.Ltd.,
 ¥anoouver, B.C,

@ . ‘Dear Sirs:-~

. Kalpo lied to me about the bolts he had put in., He said
- he had only about 5 Cords left in the bush, I found when I went up
. there were about 50 Cords of 0ld bolts scaled left. He wanted
@8 %o give him money when he came out, I know he has not e

chute oil, and coal oil, alsoc tools left at camp, which I will hold.
Let me know how much he owes you after giving him credit for what I
~.bave sent in. I plan on trying to get the orib loaders to £0 in an
elean this place up after we get through hauling bolts,

"NAT. C. MoNAIR",
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CABLE ADDRESS LOOGGING CAMPS MILL AT
ROBTHNCNAIR AT STILLWATER, B.C. PORT MOODY, B.C.

[HE ROBERT McNAIR SHINGLE CO. LIMITED

BRITISH COLUMBIA RED CEDAR SHINGLES
HAND SPLIT TAPERTIPT SHAKES
CEDAR LATH

hEFiep, HOB Poovisrs Boiisss

LHR Whney Winsinne w8

VANCOUVYENR. B
r‘viﬁrﬁh 19, 19450

gmv"}: OF THE SECQETARY OF STATE, L EVACH ATICH £

ffice of the Custodian

agmue Evacuation Section, ‘3 MAR ?-9 '943
Rﬂm hnk 314‘-. VANGOUVER,B. cl FFQ‘J.
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Pesam 1 /{ *LW
Re: Kametara Xaino - Regis. No.10278.

We have just md a report from the Superintendent
of &mr Camp, . Mr. Bat,C,Mekalr, that he finds that at some time
thieves had visited xalno's Camp and had taken away nearly all
the dishes and ecooking utensils, iir. kcMair has an idea that
this was done last fall, as this Camp is located on the Third
Gordon Pasha lLake, and it would have been 4ifficult for anyone
to get in there during the last two or three months, because

the lake has been frozen over up until just recently.

1ours very truly,

THE ROBERT MeNAJR SHINGLE CO. LTD.

Accountant,
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

o ST A i R

April 28, 1944.

Custodian of Enemy Alien Properties,
Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B. C..

Desar Sir:-

In connection with The Workmen's Compensation
Board of B. C., Claim #4323068 -~ Kametaro Kaino, I find that
the sum of $264.87 was paid to this individual for permanent

partial disability while employed in the Departasnt of Mines
and Resources at Camp B 23, Thunder River, B. C..

: As this was contrary to the Regulations regard-
ing Workmen' s Compensation Benefits available to Enemy Aliens
as signed by the Minister of Labour on August 31st, 1942, the
Worimen's Compensation Board of B. C. endeavoured to obtain a
refund of this amount through the B. C. Security Commission.
They were successful in obtaining $48.00 of this amount, leav-
ing a balance of $216.87 outstending.

As the settlement of Permanent Partial Disability
incurred by Enemy Alierg is to be determined at the close of
hostilities only, we have a contingent claim against the estate
of Kametaro Kaino in the amount of $216.87. I understand,
however, that this gentleman is in the 0ld Man's Home at New
Denver, B. C..

Yours truly,

He :
d};‘ of Transport,
Employdes Compensation Branch

Ottawa.




